2023-2024 Tri County Northeast Wolfpack Basketball

Date Event Start Time
Thursday, November 30, 2023 @ Crofton JV-VG/B 4:00 PM
Friday, December 1, 2023 vs Bloomfield @ ALLEN JV-VG/B 4:00 P.M.
Thursday, December 7, 2023 vs Siouxland Christian @ EMERSON V G/B ONLY 6:00 P.M.
Friday, December 8, 2023 vs L-C-C @ ALLEN JV-VG/B 4:00 P.M.
Saturday, December 9, 2023 @ Wisner-Pilger JV G/B 11:00 A.M.
Tuesday, December 12, 2023 vs Hartington-Newcastle @ ALLEN JV-VG/B 4:00 P.M.
Thursday, December 14, 2023 @ Winside JV-VG/B 4:00 P.M.
Friday, December 15, 2023 @ Ponca JV-VG/B 4:45 P.M.
Tuesday, December 19, 2023 @ Tekamah Herman JV-VG/B 4:00 P.M.
Thursday, December 28, 2023 @Roseland "Silver Lake Classic" V G/B ONLY 3:15 P.M.
Friday, December 29, 2023 @Roseland "Silver Lake Classic" V G/B ONLY TBA
Tuesday, January 2, 2024 vs Cornerstone Christian @ EMERSON JV-VG/B 2:00 PM
Thursday, January 4, 2024 @ Wynot JV-V G/B 4:00 P.M.
Saturday, January 6, 2024 Allen A Club Tournament @ ALLEN (9-10 Boys) 8:00 A.M.
Tuesday, January 9, 2024 @ Winnebago JV-VG/B 4:00 P.M.
Saturday, January 13, 2024 Allen A Club Tournament @ ALLEN (9-10 Boys) 8:30 A.M.
Saturday, January 13, 2024 @ Stanton JVG - VG ONLY 4:00 P.M.
Tuesday, January 16, 2024 vs Homer @ EMERSON JV-VG/B 4:00 P.M.
Thursday, January 18, 2024 vs Wausa @ EMERSON JV-VG/B 4:00 P.M.
Friday, January 19, 2024 @ Wakefield (using 2 gyms for JV Girls Aux / JV-VG/B 4:30 PM
Monday, January 22, 2024 vs Walthill @ ALLEN V G/B ONLY 6:00 P.M.
Tuesday, January 23, 2024 vs Pender @ EMERSON JV-VG/B 4:00 P.M.
Saturday, January 27, 2024 @ Homer (JV Boys Tournament) JV Boys ONLY 9:00 A.M.
Saturday, January 27, 2024 @Lewis & Clark Conf - Ist Round VG 6:00 P.M.
Monday, January 29, 2024 @Lewis & Clark Conf - 1st Round VB 6:00 P.M.
Tuesday, January 30, 2024 @Lewis & Clark Conf 2nd Rnd / Consolation VG 6:00 P.M.
Thursday, February 1, 2024 @Lewis & Clark Conf 2nd Rnd / Consolation VB 6:00 P.M.
Friday, February 2, 2024 @Lewis & Clark Conf Semi Finals VG 6:00 P.M.
Saturday, February 3, 2024 @Lewis & Clark Conf Semi Finals VB 6:00 P.M.
Monday, February 5, 2024 @Lewis & Clark Conf Finals @ WSC VG / VB 6:00 P.M.
Tuesday, February 6, 2024 @Bancroft-Rosalie JV -V Girls ONLY | 6:00 P.M.
Saturday, February 10, 2024 @ Omaha Nation JV-VG/B 1:00 P.M.
February 12 - 15, 2024 Subdistricts @ TBD V Girls ONLY 6:00 P.M.
Friday, February 16, 2024 @Stanton JV-V Boys ONLY | 6:00 P.M.
February 19 - 22, 2024 Subdistricts @ TBD V Boys ONLY TBD
Friday, February 23, 2024 District Final @ TBD V Girls ONLY TBD
Saturday, February 24, 2024 District Final @ TBD V Boys ONLY TBD
February 28 -March 2, 2024 State Basketball @ Lincoln V Girls ONLY TBD
March 6 - 9, 2024 State Basketball @ Lincoln V Boys ONLY TBD

Game times are tentative and subject to change. HOME GAMES IN BOLD.



